
 

 
TOTAL ECLIPSE TRAINER LISTING 

ALABAMA 

Stacy Lawley, Gadsden,  AL (205)368-1313,  

vettegr102@hotmail.com 

ARIZONA 
Jan Fuller*, Phoenix, AZ (602) 264-0596, 
spoofer@cox.net 

ARKANSAS 
Susan Whitson, Mabelvale, AR (501) 455-1170, 
whitsonccr@aol.com 
Bettye Keyes-Braun, Little Rock, AR (501) 372-3074, 
bettyekeyes@hotmail.com 
CALIFORNIA 
Linda Cardoza, San Diego, CA, (858)350-8833 or 
(858)967-7599, lcardoz1@san.rr.com 

Angela Mapp, Beverly Hills, CA (310) 551-6644,  

Angie7824@aol.com 
Carol Karen*, Lafayette, CA  (925)933-8118; 
CKaren@comcast.net 
Paige Moser, Susana Knolls, CA, (805) 526-8656, 
plmoser@dslextreme.com  
Victoria Shobe, Burbank, CA (818) 843-1838 or (818) 
929-5131, vshobe@aol.com (will travel to ID & UT) 
Wil Wilcox*,  North Hollywood, CA  (818) 766-7346 
wswilcox@pobox.com 

Lisa Collini, Mobile Trainer, CA, ID, OR 

Cell: (805)550-5849  lisacollini@msn.com  
James Taylor, Palm Springs, CA (772) 924-7099 Eclip-
seTrainer@msn.com  
COLORADO 
Paul Zuckerman*, Denver, CO  (303) 750-0499,  

pzuckerman@msn.com 
Chris Cosgrove* Parker, CO, (720)851-7491, 
chrisc@captioncolorado.com 
CONNECTICUT 
Melanie Collard*, North Haven, CT  (203) 230-1472; 
mcollard@snet.net 

Leslie Koons, Orange,  CT (203) 799-2515;  

theworldwrit@yahoo.com 
FLORIDA 
Chris Ales***   vw  Pinellas Park, FL          
(727)519-4908   srhic47sela@yahoo.com  
Kerry Brunner, Lake Worth, FL, (800) 399-4605, 
info@stenotech.com 

Continued on Next Page…... 

Cheri Palanchian*, Palm City,  FL  (772) 781-5815 
cbpal@bellsouth.net 

Lew Balaban, Ft. Lauderdale, FL, (954)767-0361, 

lbalaban@bellsouth.net 

GEORGIA 
Alison Bradford, Atlanta, GA, (770)640-9530,       
ahbradford@bellsouth.net 
Betty Holder*, Ringgold, GA (706) 861-6166 
2betty@mindspring.com 
Barbara Memory,  Blackshear, GA (912) 449-8486,  
bamemory@bellsouth.net 
Leslie Estesvw, Ringgold GA (423)316-4432,  
email4lestes@juno.com (VOICEWRITING) 

HAWAII 
Brooke Anderson-Hernandez , Waipahu, HI (808) 688-
1711, alohacaptioning@hawaii.rr.com 
ILLINOIS 
Rose LaBerdia , Edwards, IL (309)671-1018 ,  
LaBerdia@att.net 
Lauren DeBoer, Chicago, IL (847)395-6861,  
deboers@juno.com 
Laura Renke*, Chicago, IL (708)447-0905,  
laurarenke@hotmail.com 
Beth Sousa, Millstadt, IL, (618)978-5057, 
sousa99@charter.net 
INDIANA 
Dabney Hill, Indianapolis, IN   
(317)862-0265    dabhill1@comcast.net  
IOWA 
Cathy Penniston, Ottumwa, IA(641)684-7729, 
 pennistn@se-iowa.net 
KANSAS 
Chuck Motter*, Lanexa, KS (913)269-9393, 
chuck@motter.com 
KENTUCKY 
Greg Crase, Union, KY, (and OH) (859)384-6225, 
gcrase@fuse.net 
LOUISIANA 
Johnna Barron*, New Orleans, LA (504) 674-5292, 
johnna@iloveeclipse.com 
MARYLAND 
Marybeth Everhart*g, Annapolis, MD  (410)626-7866 

marybeth@everbatim.net 

MASSACHUSETTS 
Michele L. Fontaine* Leicester, MA, (508)892-1212, 
Michfcrl@aol.com 



 NEWSCACHE  

 MICHIGAN 
Glenda Trexler, Lansing, MI (517) 694-7386,  

gtrexler@ameritech.net 
Claudia Weekly, Flint, MI (810) 655-5081, 
claudia3661@aol.com 

Lynne Marie Zakrzewski, Willis, MI (734)461-0931 

lynneczinkski@comcast.net 

MINNESOTA 
Jim Woitalla*, Minneapolis, MN  (952)926-2330 
woitalla@skypoint.com 

MISSOURI 
Nancy Fox*, Grandview , MO (816)763-3845, 
nfox@kc.rr.com 

Myles Megee, Kansas City, MO (913) 894-8687,  

mylesmegee@everestkc.net 
“Sam” Vaughn, Lawson, MO (816)580-3995, 
naolav@centurtytel.net 

MISSISSIPPI 
Michelle Casano, Gulfport, MS, (228)865-1023, 
tmccasa@aol.com 

NEVADA 
Roberta Thibodeau, Las Vegas, NV (702)813-3746, 
josimac@msn.com 

NEW JERSEY 
Linda Danelczyk *, Little Falls , NJ,    (973)256-5143, 
LDanelczyk@optonline.net 

NEW MEXICO 
Dee Jones, Las Cruces, NM  (505) 523-0217, 
jones2@zianet.com 
NEW YORK 
Howard Levine* , Queensbury, NY (518) 792-8362, 
holevine@aldelphia.net 
Ellen Rubin, West Hempstead, NY, (516)565-9287 or 
(718) 590-7910, esr111@aol.com 
OHIO 
Jana Colter, Cincinnati, OH, (513)792-0986, 
jcolter@cinci.rr.com 

Jodi Simcox, Dayton, OH, (937)698-7573,  

 jsimcox@woh.rr.com 

OKLAHOMA 
Debbie Garver, Moore, OK, (405)794-0692, 
dgarver@hotmail.com 

Lori Harman, Tulsa, OK, (918) 371-0433, 

 loriharman@sbcglobal.net 

OREGON 
Terri Mundt, Portland, OR, (503)297-3733,  

terrimundt@cs.com 
PENNSYLVANIA 
Lisa Bauer, Pittsburgh, PA, (724)443-1057,  

lisabauer@execnet.net 
Michael Starkman*, Holland, PA  (215) 504-8797, 
MRstark@comcast.net 
TEXAS 
Julie Blackmon, Crockett, TX, (936)545-9732, 
jblackmon@valomet.com 

Joyce Davis, Houston, TX (713) 785-9564;  

 jdavis31@houston.rr.com 
Janet Peiser, Fort Worth, TX, (817)281-2592, 
fgpeiser@aol.com  
Amy Enberg, Sachse, TX, (972)530-0546, 
enbergamy@aol.com 
Lisa Gretarsson, Hurst, TX (817) 291-8298 
lisa@lerixa.com 
Breck Record , Brownsville, TX  (956) 542-8893 or 
(956) 548-2510;  brecord@keithandmiller.com 
Julie Samford Davis*, Dallas, TX (800) 320-6223; 
julie@realtimeready.com 

Keith Vincent*, Houston, TX  (713) 523-6345;  

K1Vincent@Houston.RR.com 

VIRGINIA 
David Stanley, Williamsburg, VA, (757)564-8755, 
stanleycrs@earthlink.net 

WASHINGTON 

Ron Cook, Redmond, WA, (425) 869-5738,  

qcrealtime@foxinternet.net 

Louise Becker, Olympia, WA (360)754-0902, 

 captions@charter.net 
WISCONSIN 
Carla Miller, Milwaukee, WI (414) 389-9732,  

bcmiller123@earthlink.net 
Barbi Galarno, Cleveland, WI (920)693-1353, 
or(920)898-1422 barbi.galarno@gotoltc.edu 

Lisa Hubacher, Evansville, WI, (608)295-0650,     

 lisahubacher@sbcglobal.net 

INTERNATIONAL TRAINERS 
Polly Templeton*, Narrabundah, Australia, 01161-2-
6260-7313,  ptemplet@bigpond.net.au 
 

Michelle Coffey, Ireland, +35340462922,  
michelle@pcr.ie 


	Amy Enberg, Sachse, TX, (972)530-0546,

	enbergamy@aol.com
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